

Oatley RSL & Community Club Limited Guess the Eggs Competition Terms and Conditions.

The 2024 Guess the Egg Competition will run from March 11 and cease on March 31.

Entrants do not need to be present at the conclusion of the competition to win. The winner will be informed of their win via phone or email.

Rules and Conditions

In addition to the Conditions set out by the Department of Gaming and Racing the following approved rules and conditions apply:

- 1. The competition will run from 10am March 11 2024 and finish at 6pm March 31 2024
- 2. The competition is open to Members of Oatley RSL only.
- 3. Entry forms will be issued through the ClubNet sign in terminals
- 4. Members receive an entry form per visit to a maximum of One (1) entry form per day
- 5. All entries must be placed in the designated barrel by 6pm March 31 to be eligible.
- 6. The Hamper will be on display in the café for the duration of the competition.
- 7. Entrants must not open or tamper with the hamper in any way.
- 8. Entrants do not need to be present at the conclusion of the competition to claim.
- 9. In the event that there are no correct guesses, the closest guess will win
- 10. In the event that more than one correct guess or equally close guesses submitted
 - a) All of the entry forms with a correct guess will be placed into a draw and one (1) form will be pulled out at random. That selected entry form receives the hamper.
 - b) The remaining entrants with a correct guess will receive \$50 in E-Points which will be loaded onto their membership card.
- 11. The winner will be informed of their win via phone or email
- 12. Senior management have the right in their sole discretion and without prior notice to alter the prize structure of the draw, under the same conditions and rules.
- 13. The following persons are not eligible to win or participate in the 2024 Guess the Egg Competition:
 - Any employee of Oatley RSL & Community Club Limited, either currently employed or employed within the previous 12 months of the date of the draw;
 - Contracted and sub contracted employees of Oatley RSL & Community Club Ltd, as well as their employees, including but not limited to Club tradesmen and the owners and employees of the caterer, whose services have been engaged in the previous 12 months of the date of the draw;
 - c) Suspended members, or any members with pending disciplinary actions against their membership;
 - d) Any member or guest under the age of 18 years.
- 14. In the event that the winner is an individual listed in clause 13 above, that entry will be deemed invalid and will be removed from the draw.
- 15. Directors, who act in accordance with these Terms and Conditions, are eligible to claim the prize.
- 16. By entering the competition, the member grants permission for Oatley RSL & Community Club Ltd to use the contact information supplied for marketing purposes, in accordance with Oatley RSL & Community Club Ltd's Privacy Policy.
- 17. By accepting the prize, the member agrees to participate in any publicity arrangements made by or on behalf of the Club in relation to this promotion. Oatley RSL & Community Club reserves the right to publicise the winners' names and photograph through print, electronic media and broadcasts without permission or payment of any compensation to the winner and without prior notification.
- 18. To the extent permissible by law, members release Oatley RSL & Community Club from any causes of action, loss, liability, damage, expense (including claim for legal expense), cost or charge sustained or in any way incurred, as a result of participation in this promotion.
- 19. Oatley RSL & Community Club in its sole and reasonable discretion may (but is not obliged to) cancel, suspend, terminate, modify or adjourn the promotion or any or all draws or any or all

processes for the selection of any winner, where circumstances unexpected by the Club arise in relation to the promotion or a draw. Unexpected circumstances could include (but are not limited to) technical difficulties, power outages, computer virus, computer bug, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or errors, and any other unexpected circumstance beyond the reasonable control of the Club which corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct as planned of the promotion. The Club's rights are subject to any direction given under any relevant legislation or in connection with any permit under which the promotion is conducted.

- 20. Oatley RSL & Community Club is not responsible for, and is not obliged to delay a draw or a process of selecting a winner because of any delay or impediment in connection with the admission of members or in the completion of entries to the promotion or in seeking to attend any draw or to attend the process of selecting a winner.
- 21. Oatley RSL & Community Club is not responsible for members being located in areas within the Clubhouse in which announcements are not able to be heard, nor for the audible integrity of those announcements.